ICC U19 WOMEN'S T20WC 2023 MATCH SCHEDULE

Group A

Group B

Group C

Group D

Australia (1)

England (2)

New Zealand (3)

India (4)

Sri Lanka (8)

Pakistan (7)

West Indies (6)

South Africa (5)

Bangladesh (9)

Zimbabwe (10)

Ireland (11)

United Arab Emirates (12)

United States of America (16)

Africa Qualifier (15)

Indonesia (14)

Europe Qualifier (13)

Johannesburg and Pretoria

Day Date Time St Stithians College Braamfischer Oval Tuks Oval Hammanskraal
1 Saturday, 7 January 2023 Arrivals / meetings / training
2 Sunday, 8 January 2023 Meetings / training
10:00 - 12:45 Europe Qualifier v United States of America India v Australia Ireland v Pakistan Indonesia v Zimbabwe
3 Monday, 9 January 2023
13:45 - 16:30 United Arab Emirates v Sri Lanka South Africa v Bangladesh New Zealand v Africa Qualifier West Indies v England
4 Tuesday, 10 January 2023 Meetings / training
10:00 - 12:45 Bangladesh v India United States of America v United Arab Emirates England v Indonesia Africa Qualifier v Ireland
5 Wednesday, 11 January 2023
13:45 - 16:30 South Africa v Australia Sri Lanka v Europe Qualifier Zimbabwe v West Indies Pakistan v New Zealand
6 Thursday, 12 January 2023 TRAVEL DAY
Potchefstroom Benoni
Day Date Time JB Marks Oval North West University Oval Willowmoore Park Willowmoore Park B
7 Friday, 13 January 2023 TRAINING DAY
10:00 - 12:45 Australia v Bangladesh United Arab Emirates v Europe Qualifier
8 Saturday, 14 January 2023
13:45 - 16:30 South Africa v India Sri Lanka v United States of America
10:00 - 12:45 Pakistan v Africa Qualifier West Indies v Ireland
9 Sunday, 15 January 2023
13:45 - 16:30 England v Zimbabwe New Zealand v Indonesia
10:00 - 12:45 India v United Arab Emirates Sri Lanka v Bangladesh
10 Monday, 16 January 2023
13:45 - 16:30 South Africa v Europe Qualifier Australia v United States of America
10:00 - 12:45 New Zealand v Ireland Zimbabwe v Africa Qualifier
11 Tuesday, 17 January 2023
13:45-16:30 England v Pakistan West Indies v Indonesia
10:00 - 12:45 Australia v Sri Lanka Bangladesh v United States of America
12 Wednesday, 18 January 2023
13:45 - 16:30 South Africa v United Arab Emirates India v Europe Qualifier
10:00 - 12:45 Ireland v Indonesia England v Africa Qualifier
13 Thursday, 19 January 2023
13:45-16:30 New Zealand v West Indies Zimbabwe v Pakistan
Match #25
10:00 - 12:45 A4V DA
14 Friday, 20 January 2023
Match #26
13:45-16:30 B4y Ca
Match #27 Match #28
10:00 - 12:45 Super 6 BC Super 6 BC
15 Saturday, 21 January 2023 SSviBT BalvIGT
Match #29 Match #30
13:45 - 16:30 Super 6 AD Super 6 AD
Al v D2 D1v A2
16 Sunday, 22 January 2023
Match #31 Match #32
13:45 - 16:30 Super 6 AD Super 6 BC
D1v A3 C2vB3
17 Monday, 23 January 2023
Match #33 Match #34
13:45 - 16:30 Super 6 AD Super 6 BC
D3 v A2 B2 v C3
18 Tuesday, 24 January 2023
Match #35 Match #36
13:45 - 16:30 Super 6 BC Super 6 AD
Cl vB2 D2 v A3
19 Wednesday, 25 January 2023
Match #37 Match #38
13:45 - 16:30 Super 6 AD Super 6 BC
BlvC2 D3 v Al
20 Thursday, 26 January 2023
Match #39
10:00 - 12:45 Semi Final 1
21 Friday, 27 January 2023 SDIVIEE2
Match #40
13:45-16:30 Semi Final 2
BC1v AD2
22 Saturday, 28 January 2023
23 Sunday, 29 January 2023
13:45-16:30 Mat.Ch #41
Final
24 Monday, 30 January 2023 10:00 - 12:45 Final - Reserve Day




